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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian drug makers areworried about sections of Americanpharmaceutical industry using the recently announced Indo-US Committee onIntellectual Property Rights (IPR) to forcechanges in Indian patent laws to further their commercial interests at the cost of thedomestic industry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether these changes in Indianpatent laws have weakened likely toweaken Indian generic drug industry`sprowess to provide low cost drugs acrossdeveloping countries; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by theGovernment to avoid pressure from theUnited States to repeal its tougher patent ability criteria and restrict use ofcompulsory licences with a view to dilutecompetition from Indian pharma industry?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government for any change in the Indian Patent Law. The worries of Indian Drug Makers, if any, are, therefore, unfounded.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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